NORTHERN ONTARIO EXPO
TIMMINSCON 2024
TIMMINS, ONTARIO
WWW.NORTHERNONTARIOEXPO.COM



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 02/27/2024

NORTHERN ONTARIO EXPO WELCOMES NEWMONT PORCUPINE BACK AS A SPONSOR FOR TIMMINSCON 2024

Local mining giant returns to sponsor TimminsCon 2024, their largest and most ambitious show to date.

TIMMINS, ON: Today, Newmont Porcupine has once again signed on as a sponsor for TimminsCon 2024. This continues the annual tradition of Newmont Porcupine's continued support and have once again joined forces with the Northern Ontario Expo, a not-for-profit organization who's annual TimminsCon is the premiere pop-culture festival in Northern Ontario.

Speaking on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Northern Ontario Expo, Board President Jason Denis expressed his pleasure knowing that Newmont Porcupine have confirmed their continued support For TimminsCon's annual event.

"Knowing that Newmont Porcupine continues to acknowledge our event in our community with their continued support goes along way in creating an event for everyone to enjoy and helps us grow each year".

Join Newmont Porcupine, and the Northern Ontario Expo for TimminsCon 2024 this April 20th & 21ST at the McIntyre Community Centre in Timmins, Ontario.

ABOUT NEWMONT PORCUPINE: We take care of our safety, health, and wellness by recognizing, assessing and managing risk, and choosing safer behaviors to drive a fatality, injury and illness free workplace. We behave ethically and respect each other and the customs, cultures, and laws wherever we operate. We serve as a catalyst for local economic development through transparent and respectful stakeholder engagement, and as responsible stewards of the environment. We create an inclusive environment where employees have the opportunity to contribute, develop and work together to deliver our strategy. We deliver on our commitments, demonstrate leadership, and have the courage to speak up and challenge the status quo.

